July 5,2013

Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc.
Disclosure Department

3" Floor, Philippine Stock Exchange Center
Ayala Triangle, Ayala Avenue

Makati City
Attention: Ms. Janet A. Encarnacion
Head — Disclosure Department
Gentlemen:

In accordance with Section 17 of the Revised Disclosure Rules of the Philippine
Stock Exchange, we submit herewith the list of Top 100 stockholders of Ginebra San
Miguel Inc. (GSMI) as of June 30, 2013.

rr\
CONCJ;jI AP JAMORA

Assistant Corporate Secretary
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SAN MIGUEL CORPORATION
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION
(FILIPINO)

SAN MIGUEL CORPORATION
RETIREMENT PLAN

GINEBRA SAN MIGUEL, INC.
RETIREMENT PLAN

PCD NOMINEE CORPCRATION (MON-

FILIPINO)
HENRY 8Y, ER.

LA SUERTE CIGAR & CIGARETTE

FACTORY

LIM TAY

PUA YOK BING
ROSALINA A. LIOANAG
DAR B. LICANEL

ROMAN T. YAF

ANGELRIC S. GERONIMO
LUCIA C. UNSAY
LEONARDO P. BICO
TOMASITO M. GAERLAN
EMMANUEL B. MACALALAG
JOSEE REGINALD PAECUAL
LEWISITO D. LEONILLO
RAMONCITO L. VALENCIA
ROXANNE B. MILLAN
TEODORICO T. LASIN
NOVEMIA S. BICO
RITCHE B. MORTA
FREDERICK P. AZOTILLO
JOSEPHINE A. CALDO
NELSON S. ELISES

MA. CONSUELO A. CORDERO
ROLANDO A. ENRIQUEZ

FMF DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

ARIEL G. CASEM
ERIBERTO G. JORBINA JR. II
ROMEC A. MABANGLO

MA. CECILIA C. RAMIREZ
WHITE ELEPHANTS, INC.
BERNARD D. MARQUEZ
ROBERTO O. PESIGAN
CHARLIE L. CALAUNAN
MARCELINO P. MAYHAY
ALDORITA B. MARALIT
SATURNINO G. PAJARILLO JR.
ISADORA A. PAPICA
KERWIN P. SANTOS
CYNTHIA M. BAROY

NOEL D. SOTIANGCO
ESTRELLA M. TAMAYO
ANGELITO F. GERONIMO
CARROL J. PAJARILLO
CESAR B. GIMENA
MICHAEL C. GARCIA
CONCHITA P. JAMORA
ROMULO G. QUINTO
EDGARDO W. ARLOS

NOEL T. CALLANTA
RICHARD J. GETONES
DIGNA M. CALAUNAN
ALLAN P. MERCADO

MONINA N. CORTEZ
PAOLCO JOSE R. TUPAZ

ROWENA A. ROSALES
VICTOR E. BOSE

EDAN CORPORATION
MARGARITA C. ROLDAN
JASON FRANK G. BRIMON
ROLANDO B. BISANA
ENRIQUE LL. YUSINGCO
VILLAMOR S. CARIG
CLARENCE C. ALMARIO
LENIE G. KALALO

EDWIN RAPHAEL M. TOBIAS
LUZVIMINDA C. SANTOS &/OR
CYNTHIA C. SANTOS
ELENITA F. LIBOON
ANGELA B. MARZONA
ELISEA P. TAN

CARLOS R. VILLANUEVA IV
JANE P. PANGANIBAN

216,972,000
30,515,258

13,466,200
©,943,285
7,955,762

1,679,500
200,000

80,000
55,000
51,500
51,500
50,000
50,000
50,000
46,500
46,500
46,500
45,000
41,500
17,000
36,500
36, 500
36, 500
35,000
311, 500
31,500
31,500
10,500
30,000
10,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
10,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
10, 000
30,000
30,000
34,000
30, 000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30, 000
30,000
i, 0ao
30,000
30,000
10,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000

30,000
29,000

26,500
26,500
26,100
26,000
25,000
25,000
25, 000
25,000
24,100
22,500
22,000
21,000

20,500
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000

Ginebra San Miguel Inc.

STOCKE TRANSFER MODULE
List of Stockholders
As of Jun 30, 2013

Preferred
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TOTAL SHARES

249,758,885
30,515,256

13,466,200
3,943,285
7,985,762

1,679,500
200,000

80,000
55,000
51,500
51,500
50,000
50,000
50,000
46,500
46,500
46,500
45,000
41,500
17,000
36,500
36,500
36,500
35,000
31,500
31,500
31,500
30,500
30,000
ig, o000
30,000
g, o000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
0,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
306,000
30,000
af,o00
30,000
30,000
310,000
30,000
ag, o000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,0040
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
g, a00
29,000
26,500
26,500
26,100
26,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
24,100
22,500
22,000
21,000

20,500
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,0040
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T7.357585

9.451462
4.170873
3.079724
2.464131

-520150
061946

O T

0.024778
0.017035
0.015951
0.015551
0.015486
0.015486
0.015486
0.014402
G.014402
0.014402
0.013938
0.012854
0.011460
0.011305
0.011305
0.011305
0.010B41
0.009756
¢.009756
0.008756
0.009447
G.0059292
0.009282
0.009252
G.009292
0.0092%2
0.009292
0.009292
0.009292
0.009292
0.009292
0.009292
0.009292
0.0092%52

0.009252
0.009292

0.009292
0.0069252
0.009292
0.009292
¢c.009292
0.009282
0.009%2%2
0.009292
0.0092%92
0.00%2%2
0.009292
0.009292
0.009292
0.0092%2

0.009292
G.008982

0.008208
0.008208
0.008084
0.008053
0.007743
0.007743
0.007743
0.007743
0.007464
0.006969
0.006814
0.006504

0.0063459
0.006195
0.006155
1.006185
0.006195
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83
B4
85
86
87
B8
89
a0
91
32
g3
94
a5
26
97
98
99
100
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FELICITAS YAP CHUA

IVAN F. CUTARAN

PLLIM INVESTMENTS, INC.
MANUEL P. TAN

GINLIN MANTO &/OR FEFEE MANTO
EFREN A. VILLARIN

JUEL F. SANTOS

LILY 5. HO

MA. ALMA B. MOMBAY
WAI-CHUN CHONG

JOEL C. PASUMBAL

VICTOR D. BESANA

MARIO M. SITJAR
EVANGELISTO O. MANAYA, JR.
KHRISTINE P. ANUNCIACION
MELINDA A. ARUGAY

MARIE GRACE T. TOVILLA
MELANIE D. GONZALES
EUGENE G. TRINCGS

MONICA F. GATBONTON
8IDFREY C. SANTOS

JAIME P. FACTOR

LIJIS JORGE S. LUNA

MARC KAROL S. JASARENO

TOTAL NO. OF SHARES

TOTAL NO. OF DISTINCT STOCKHOLDERS

TOTAL NO. OF ACCOUNTS

20,000
20,000
20, 000
20, 000
20,000
19,200
18,600
18,400
18,000
18,000
17,500
17,500
17,500
17,000
17,000
16,500
16,500
16,500
16,500
16,500
15,800
15,000
15,000
15,000

283,398,703
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Ginebra San Miguel Inc.

STOCK TRANSFER MODULE

List of Stockholders
Asg of Jun 30, 2013

Preferred

TOTAL SHARES

20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
19,200
18,600
18,400
18,000
18,000
17,500
17,500
17,500
17,000
17,000
16,500
16,500
16,500
16,500
16,500
15,800
15,000
15,000
15,000
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0.006195
0.006195
0.006195
0.006195
0.006195
0.005547
0.005761
0.00569%
0.008575
0.005575
0.005420
0.005420
0.005420
0.005265
G.005265
0.005111
0.005111
G.005111
0.005111
0.005111
0.00485%4
0.004646
0.004646
0.004646
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12,786,885

322,862,836

BS99
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3l6,185, 588

97.931865
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1 CITIBANK N.A. 6,401,600.00 16.6410969
2 PSMC9100000  GINEBRA SAN MIGUEL, INC. RETIREMENT PLAN 4,270.436.00 11.1010902
3 PSMC1300000  SAN MIGUEL BREWERY INC. RETIREMENT PLAN 3.357.032.00 8.7266769
4 PSMC8000000  SAN MIGUEL FOODS, INC. RETIREMENT PLAN 3.136.032.00 8.1521826
5 10200000000 ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION 2.249.003.00 5.8463317
6 15400000000 EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC.. INC. 1.887.600.00 4.9068568
7 12600000000 BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION 1.401.801.00 3.6440119
8 26700000000 FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP. 1.247.800.00 3.2436829
Y 10300000000 ACCORD CAPITAL EQUITIES CORPORATION 1,053.758.00 2.7392666
10 GSIS1000000 GOVERNMENT SERVICE INSURANCE SYSTEM 997.200.00 2.5922429
1l HSBC1000000  THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT. 868.080.00 2.2565926
12 25300000000 TOWER SECURITIES, INC. $24.603.00 2.1435732
13 PSMC2000000  SAN MIGUEL CORPORATION RETIREMENT PLAN-STP 786.500.00 2.0445237 .
14 23000000000 QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION 601.800.00 1.5643920
15 27500000000 YAO & ZIALCITA, INC. 536.200.00 1.3938634
16 20300000000 COL Financial Group, Inc. 481.205.00 1.2509027
17 23800000000 R.S. LIM & CO., INC. 399.100.00 1.0374690
18 34500000000 UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC. 393,700.00 1.0234316
19 21900000000 PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION 346,530.00 0.9008122
20 27900000000 BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION 296.295.00 0.7702252
21 22000000000 MAYBANK ATR KIM ENG SECURITIES, INC. 293,018.00 0.7617066
22 SCBK1000000  STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 279.500.00 0.7265663
23 24700000000 STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION 274,400.00 0.7133087
24 25900000000 UCPB SECURITIES, INC. 265.200.00 0.6893931
25 15000000000 EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 259.000.00 0.6732761
26 10100000000 A & A SECURITIES, INC. 251,010.00 0.6525059 _
27 23600000000 R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC. 249,800.00 0.6493605 |
28 28600000000 SOLAR SECURITIES, INC. 245,300.00 0.6376626
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22500000000 PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. 224.600.00 0.5838525
13600000000 TRITON SECURITIES CORP, 217.400.00 0.5651360
24700000005 PIONEER INSURANCE & SURETY CORPORATION ACCOUNT 2 199.100.00 0.5175647
17400000000 ___HDI SECURITIES, INC. 179.600.00 0.4668741
DEUBI000000 __DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS AIC 178.362.00 0.4636559
36900000000 WEALTH SECURITIES, INC. 162.037.00 0.4212187
20800000000 _MDR SECURITIES, INC, 146.700.00 0.3813498
[1200000000 __AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC, 142.501.00 0.3704344
[1100000000 __ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO.. INC. 138.500.00 03600337
34500000018 SIMPLY AUDACIOUS PRIVATE EQUITY, INC. 125.000.00 0.3249402
33300000000 R, COYTUTO SECURITIES, INC. 124,600.00 03239004
13800000000 CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC. 122.200.00 03176615
16800000000 GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC. 119.200.00 0.3098630
13100000000 ___PCIB SECURITIES, INC| 115.300.00 0.2997248
11500000000 SB EQUITIES,INC. 115,100.00 0.2992049
34700000007 ___PIONEER LIFE INC. ACCOUNT 72 102.800.00 0.2672308
33300000000 __PLATINUM SECURITIES, INC. 97.000.00 0.2521536
33500000000 REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 95,000.00 0.2469545
47 24700000004 PIONEER LIFE, INC. 94,200.00 0.2448749
2 12500000000 JAKA SECURITIES CORP, 91,800.00 0.2386361
25100000000 TANSENGCO & CO.. INC. 81.500.00 0.2118610
50 PCPL1000000 _ UNITED COCONUT PLANTERS LIFE ASSURANCE CORPORATION 80.000.00 0.2079617
51 71000000000 ANGPING & ASSOCIATES SECURITIES, INC. 77,700.00 0.2019828
5y 24600000000 SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 77,700.00 0.2019828
53 27800000000 YU & COMPANY, INC. 71.000.00 0.1845660
5§ 18800000000 JM. BARCELON & CO..INC. 69.700.00 0.1811866
55 18300000000 INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC, §9.200.00 0.1798869
S6 28800000000 G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 66.900.00 0.1739080
57 24700000003 PIONEER INTERCONTINENTAL INS. CORP, 65.500.00 0.1702687
5§ 28300000000 EAGLE EQUITIES, INC. 63.418.00 0.1648565
59 25200000000 THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP, 61,500.00 0.1598706
60 13300000000 _ CITISECURITIES, INC. §0.000.00 0.1559713
61 25700000000 TRI-STATE SECURITIES, INC. 60,000.00 0.1559713
67 19200000000 STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP. 57,500.00 0.1494725
69 20000000000 MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 56,300.00 0.146353
61 14000000000 1GC SECURITIES INC. 55,800.00 0.1450533
65 10900000000 BA SECURITIES, INC. 54,000.00 0.1403742
66 16900000000 JSG SECURITIES, INC. 52.800.00 0.1372547
67 38800000000 ARMSTRONG SECURITIES, INC, 48,000.00 0.1247770
68 17000000000 _GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC. 46,500.00 0.1208778
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21300000000 NIEVES SECURITIES, INC. 38,300.00 0. 099561?
14700000000 E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC. 35,400.00 0.0920231
27200000000 BERNAD SECURITIES, INC. 32.300.00 0.0839645
14300000000 DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP,. 31,900.00 0.0829247

1 1800000000 ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC. 31,500.00 (.08 18849
12200000000 BELSON SECURITIES. INC. 30,700.00 0.0798053
34500000019 ASIAN PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES AND ASSESSMENT, INC. 30,000.00 0.0779856
24000000000 S.J. ROXAS & CO,, INC. 29.800.00 0.0774657
SCTD1000000 MBTC - TRUST BANKING GROUP 27.700.00 0.0720067
26300000000 VENTURE SECURITIES, INC. 26,400.00 0.0686274
28200000000 PCCI SECURITIES BROKERS CORP. 24,800.00 0.0644681
12400000000 B. H. CHUA SECURITIES CORPORATION 22.000.00 0.0571895
23100000000 R & L INVESTMENTS, INC. 21.000.00 0.0545900
19300000000 LARRGO SECURITIES CO.. INC., 21.000.00 0.0545900
21000000000 MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC. 20,400.00 0.0530302
34500000003 UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC. 20,000.00 0.0519904
16900000003 PIONEERINTER CONTINENTAL INSURANCE CORP. 19,500.00 0.0506907
16200000000 F. YAP SECURITIES, INC., 19.300.00 0.0501708

87 22400000000 PNB SECURITIES, INC. 19,100.00 0.0496509
88 10400000000 A.T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP. 17,806.00 0.0462871
89 21700000000 RCBC SECURITIES, INC. 15.900.00 0.0413324
G0 21100000000 NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC. 15,800.00 0.0410724
91 14500000000 DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC. 14,400.00 0.0374331
92 23000000001 Asia Insurance (Philippines) Corporation 14,000.00 0.0363933
93 16900000004 PIONEER INSURANCE & SURETY CORP. 13,900.00 0.0361333
94 21800000000 PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP. 13,800.00 0.0358734
95 18100000000 INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, 13,100.00 0.0340537
96 14200000003 PIONEER LIFE INC. 13,000.00 0.0337938
97 26300000004 PHILIPPINES FIRST INSURANCE CQ., INC. 13,000.00 0.0337938
98 24200000000 SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC. 11,700.00 0.0304 144
99 1 7500000000 H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC. 10,000.00 0.0259952
100 20600000000 MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC. 9.200.00 0.0239156
101 27000000000 WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 9.000.00 0.0233957
102 19900000000 LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC. 8,900.00 0.0231357
103 23900000000 RTG & COMPANY, INC. 8, 100.00 0.0210561
104 18200000000 IMPERIAL.DE GUZMAN,ABALOS & CO . INC, 7.200.00 0.0187166
105 20500000000 MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP. 7.000.00 0.0181967
106 14200000000 DBP-DAIWA CAPITAL MARKETS PHILPPINES, INC., 5,000.00 0.0129976
107 1540000000 | EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC. 5.000.00 0.0129976
108 18000000000 l. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. 4.000.00 0.0103981
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109 I4Wﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ EAST WEST CAPITAL CDRFﬂRATlUN 3 ﬂ{}[} 00 0.0077986
110 1 1300000000 SARANGANI SECURITIES, INC. 2,000.00 0.0051990
111 16100000000 FRANCISCO ORTIGAS SECURITIES, INC. 2.000.00 0.0051990
112 21500000000 OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION 2,000.00 0.005 1990
113 UCPB 1000000 UNITED COCONUT PLANTERS BANK-TRUST BANKING 2,000.00 0.005 1990
114 1 1600000000 ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 1.500.00 0.0038993
115 10600000000 ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. 1.000.00 0.0025995
116 19800000000 LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 1.000.00 0.0025995
117 32800000000 DW CAPITAL INC. 1,000.00 0.0025995
118 15300000000 EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC. 600.00 0.0015597
119 18700000000 ASIAN CAPITAL EQUITIES, INC, 600.00 0.0015597
120 19700000000 LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC. 500.00 0.0012998
121 22900000000 SALISBURY BKT SECURITIES CORPORATION 300.00 0.0007799
122 14800000000 EQUITABLE SECURIITES (PHILS.) INC. 200.00 0.0005199
123 20900000000 DEUTSCHE REGIS PARTNERS, INC. 182.00 0.0004731
124 1 7800000000 HK SECURITIES, INC. 100.00 0.0002600
125 33800000000 PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC. 74.00 0.0001924
126 33300000000 UBS SECURITIES PHILIPPINES, INC. 69.00 0.0001794
127 17200000000 GUILD SECURITIES, INC. 50.00 0.0001300
128 22800000000 PRYCE SECURITIES, INC. 16.00 0.00004 16
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